
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINlSTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No 3 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. GS-048-62220 
LEASE AMENDMENT 

t3800 Camp Creek Parkv-1ay PDf.J Number: ?80027 405 
Building 2400 
Ailanta, GA 30331 
I 

THfS AMENDh1ENT ls made and entered into bet'.veen Duke SecLred Financing 2006, LLC 

whose address is: 3715 Da'Jlnct Court, Suite 300, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092~7613 
hereinafter ca!led the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF A~1ERICA, hereinafter ca!!ed the Government 

WHEREAS, the p.art!es hereto desire to amend the above Lease, 

NOW THEREFORE, tti,ese parties for good and valuable consideratiof'l, the receipt ar.d suffidericy of which is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the sa~d Lease is amended, effective December 23. 2013 as follows: 

This Supplementa1 Lease reflects Change Order No. 1 which amends costs assoclated with Ttl site cor,struction a!teraticns_ 

TOTAL (Divisions 1·16) Construction Costs revised 8·21-13 (Original NTP LA2) $ 589,550.08 

Total Tenant Allowance in Lease $ 476.714.35 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST TO BE PAID TO LESSOR VIA LUMP SUM $ 112,835.73 {LA2) 

Revised Original budget reduced by changes to original Scope of Work to$ 574,588.37 

for a credit of $ ( 14,961.71 ) 

Change Order 1 originally plus - totaling: $ 

•lateral Bracing required by Code (City of E. Point) 

TOTAL FOR CHANGE ORDER 1 including Bracing and Reductions to SOW s ('.A3) 


The Lessor v'lill be Issued a lump sum payment upon completion, inspection and acceptance of the Scope of Wo;k by the 

Government. Payment is predicated on receipt of this signed LA3 and a certified invoice at Lhe Lime cf work completion_ 

All invoices shall be sent ta: U.S. Genera! Services Adrn!nistration, Finance Division - 7BCP, 81'9 Taylor Street, Fort 

Worth, Texas 76102-0181. The Payment Document Code No, is PS0027405 in the amoun must be included 

with payment submitta1s. Upon said payment, all removable non~structura! fixtures shall become the property of the 

Government and may be changed, relocated and/or removed from the leased premises by the Government" 


This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages_ 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remaln in force ar:d effect 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the beloY.1 date, 


FOR THE LESSOR: i),.1<~ s~,.,,J. t[NcMi"'. tcc(.1lU:'.. FOR 

Uv· 01>.k:e K.!V\ ._,~:1:1--e'J. ;:~s \f>{ 1•ica1'\~kl' 

10~: 
 .,, j.,.,,,...._,, p~rr-...r 

Slgna 

Name: 

Signatur 

Name 

Title· 
 Title: 

Entity Name: GSA, Public Buildings Service, If 

Date: 
 Date ci?- /]lo - ­

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR SY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 

Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 12112 



Continued on Page 2 of 2 

Except as mcdifled in this Agree.rnent, all terms and conditicns of the Lease shall remain in fL:Jl force and effec!, a:id ln the 
event that any of the tsrms and condit\or:s of this Agra·ement conflict wtth any ~eITT1s and c:::ndiUons of tI1e Lease or any 
previous supplemental lease agreements, the terms and conditions of this Agreemet'il shall control and goverrt 

Upon compieUon, lnspecHon, and acceptance of the space, the Government shall reimburse the Lessor ill a !ump sum 
paymer,t in the amount of upon rece':pt of an orlglnal invoice after corr.p1etlon.. inspectlcn, and acce)'.:tan.ce 
of the space by the Contracting Officer, 

A ccpy of ihe invoice must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address: 

GSA, Real Estate Acquisition Division (4PR) 

Attn: Craig Thomas, Contracting Officer 

77 Forsyth St, Suite 500, PBS 

Atlanta, GA 30303 


A proper invoice must include the fc!Jov;ing: 

Invoice date 

Name of the Lesser as shown on the Lease 

Lease contract number, bul!ding address, and a description, price, :ar:d quantity of the items del!vered 

GSA PDN # PS0027405 


lf lhe invoice is not submitted en company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the lease contract is made must sign iL 

Tile Government-approved design intent dra1Nings which formed the basis for the tenant improvement costs are hereby 
incorporated into the lease by reference. 

The Lessor hereby v1aives restoration. 

Except as modified in this Agreement, a!l terms and conditions cf the Lease shall remain in fuH force and effect, and in the 

event that any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement ccnflict W'it.h any terms and condltions of the Leasa or any 

previous suppleme:ital lease agreements, ther terms and cond!t!ans of this Agreement shal! control and govern. 


t flflllllfl Ill/ti !l!fff}!l!HIff!i111/f!Hl!l!!f!f!flf!!ll!!ff!!J//Jfffl!JJ/Ji!!l!ltflltfflff!ffl!i End of LA 211111/1/ftlff!J!IJ.lfffi/fJ!fil!llilfl /f!l!filf!fflf!/ll!l!!lli!ilfi!fififfl!l!JI !//ff Itiff/f!fllJiffl!Jil!IWW!iflff 

THE REST O~THIS PAGE IS lNTENTIONALLY BLANK 




